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               BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT NOTICE 

 

 

November 25, 2019 

 

 

 

A Public Hearing will be held before the Board of Adjustment on:  Wednesday, December 11, 2019 at 6:30 P.M. 

 

     In the City Commission Chambers, City Hall, 1st Floor, 100 North Andrews Avenue, to determine whether the 

following application should be granted: 

 

 

CASE:    PLN-BOA-19110002 

OWNER:                            SIETSE J KOOPMANS        

AGENT:                HAROLD B LOVELL    

ADDRESS:   2600 SE 21 STREET, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL., 33316 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  BREAKWATER 42-19 B LOT 10 BLK 2 

ZONING:  RS-8 

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4 

REQUESTING: Sec. 47-5.31. - Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8 district. 
(Note A)     

 

1. Requesting a variance to allow a structure (an open structure 

attached to the existing building) open on three sides having a 

second-floor balcony with railing at Zero feet (0”0”) rear yard setback, 

whereas the code requires a minimum of Fifteen feet (15’0”) rear yard 

setback. 

  

                                                         

 

 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 954-828-6342. 

 
 

MOHAMMED MALIK 
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 

 
 

Florida Statutes, Sec. 286.0105 
NOTE: If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this public meeting or 
hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a verbatim record 
of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 
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BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEETING

This Notice is the property of the City of Fort Lauderdale. In accordance with City Code Section 16-29, It shall be unlawful for any person to injure, cut, break or destroy in any manner any 

building or other thing belonging to or under the control of the City. Persons marring or removing the Notice may be subject to fine and/or imprisonment. 

In accordance with City Code Section 47-27.2A. H The sign shall remain on the property until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal, request  for 

review  or hearing by another body. The sign information shall be changed as provided in subsection A.3.a

LOCATION: CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS

CITY HALL, 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE
INFORMATION: CONTACT (954) 828-6506

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: DECEMBER 11, 2019 TIME: 6:30 PM CASE: PLN-BOA-19110002

Section 47-5.31. - Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8

district. (Note A)

Requesting a variance to allow a structure (an open structure

attached to the existing building) open on three sides having a

second-floor balcony with railing at Zero feet (0”0”) rear yard

setback, whereas the code requires a minimum of Fifteen feet (15’0”)

rear yard setback.











Sec. 47-5.31. - Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8 district. (Note A)  

Requirements  RS-8  RS-8A  

Maximum 
density  

8.0 du/net ac.  8.0 du/net ac.  

Minimum lot 
size  

6,000 sq. ft.  6,000 sq. ft.  

Maximum 
structure 

height  
35 ft.  28 ft.  

Maximum 
structure 

length  
None  None  

Minimum lot 
width  

50 ft.  
   

*75 ft. when abutting a waterway on any side  

50 ft.  
   

*75 ft. when abutting a 
waterway on any side  

Minimum floor 
area  

1,000 sq. ft.  1,000 sq. ft.  

Minimum front 
yard  

25 ft.  
   

Special minimum front yard setbacks:  
Coral Isles—15 ft.  
Nurmi Isles—20 ft.  
Pelican Isles—20 ft.  

25 ft.  
   

Special minimum front yard 
setbacks:  

Coral Isles—15 ft.  
Nurmi Isles—20 ft.  
Pelican Isles—20 ft.  

Minimum 
corner yard  

25% of lot width but not greater than 25 ft.  
   

25 ft. when abutting a waterway  

25% of lot width but not 
greater than 25 ft.  

   
25 ft. when abutting a 

waterway  

Minimum side 5 ft. - up to 22 ft. in height  For a building with a height no 



yard     
Where a building exceeds 22 ft. in height that portion 

of the building above 22 ft. shall be set back an 
additional 1 foot per foot of additional height.  

   
25 ft. when abutting a waterway  

   
Special side yard setbacks 7.5 ft.:  

Coral Ridge Country Club Addition 4, P.B. 53 P. 29; 
Block G, Lots 1 thru 22; Block H, Lots 1 thru 10 and 16 

thru 26; Block I; Block J.  
Gramercy Park, P.B. 57, P. 45, Block 1; and Block 2, 

Lots 1 thru 16.  
Coral Ridge Country Club Addition 3, P.B. 52 P. 14, 

Block A, Lots 1 thru 4; Block B, Lots 1 thru 4 and 7 thru 
10; Block C, Lots 1 thru 4 and 7 thru 10; Block D, Lots 1 
thru 8 and 11 thru 18; Block X, Lots 18 thru 20; Block J; 

Block K; Block L; Block M; Block N; Block O; Block P; 
Block Q; Block R; Block S; Block T.  

Golf Estates, P.B. 43, P. 26; Block 6; Block 7; Block 8; 
Block 9; Block 10; Block 11; Coral Ridge Country Club 
Subdivision P.B. 36 P. 30 Block F, Lots 1 thru 14; Block 
R, Lots 1 thru 8, 11 thru 18; Replat of Lots 11, 12, 13, 
14 & 15 of Block H Coral Ridge Country Club Addition 
4, P.B. 63 P. 31 Parcels A, B, C; Gramercy Park, PB 57 

P. 45 Block 2, Lots 17 and 18; Coral Ridge Country Club 
Addition No. 2 P.B. 44 PG 21 Block F, Lots 2 thru 19; 
Block E, Lots 1 thru 6 and 10 thru 16; Block C, Lots 2 

thru 11; Block D, Lots 2 thru 4; Block B, Lot 2 and Lots 
15 thru 25, and Bermuda-Riviera Subdivision of Galt 
Ocean Mile, P.B. 38 P. 46; Blocks A, C, D, E, F, G & H; 

Bermuda-Riviera Subdivision of Galt Ocean, First 
Addition, P.B. 40 P.12: Blocks J, K, L & M.  

greater than 12 ft.- 5 ft.  
   

For a building with a height 
greater than 12 ft. - 7.5 ft.  

   
That portion of a building 

exceeding 12 ft. in height shall 
be set back an additional 2 feet 
per 1 foot of additional height  

   
25 ft. when abutting a 

waterway  
   

Special side yard setbacks as 
provided in RS-8  

Minimum rear 
yard  

15 ft.  
   

25 ft. when abutting a waterway  
   

Special rear yard setbacks: 15 ft. abutting waterway in 
the following subdivisions:  

Coral Ridge Isles  

25 ft.  
   

25 ft. when abutting a 
waterway  

   
Special rear yard setbacks as 



Flamingo Pk.—Section "C" & "D"  
Lakes Estates  
Golf Estates  

Imperial Pt.—4th Sec.  
The Landings  

Rio Nuevo Isle—Block 1  

provided in RS-8  

Minimum 
distance 
between 
buildings  

None  None  

 Lot Size  
**Maximum  
Lot Coverage  

**Maximum  
Floor Area  

Ratio  

**Maximum  
Lot Coverage  

**Maximum  
Floor Area  

Ratio  

 ≤7,500 sf  50%  0.75  40%  0.55  

Lot coverage 
and FAR  

7,501—12,000 
sf  

45%  0.75  35%  0.55  

 >12,000 sf  40%  0.60  30%  0.50  

  

Note A: Dimensional requirements may be subject to additional regulations, see Section 47-23, Specific 
Location Requirements, and Section 47-25, Development Review Criteria.  

 *Allowances for modifications of lot widths may be permitted in accordance with the 
requirements of Section 47-23.10, Specific Location Requirements.  

**An increase in the maximum FAR or lot coverage may be permitted subject to the 
requirements of a site plan level III, see Section 47-24.2.  

***All other regulations relating to district RS-8 shall apply to RS-8A.  

(Ord. No. C-97-19, § 1(47-5.4), 6-18-97; Ord. No. C-99-26, § 1, 4-20-99; Ord. No. C-99-62, § 1, 
9-21-99; Ord. No. C-04-67, § 1, 1-4-05; Ord. No. C-08-05, § 3, 2-5-08)  



Record # Assigned to Staff Record Type
PLN-BOA-19110002 Board of Adjustment
PM-19071345 Electrical Residential Permit
PM-19071343 Residential Alteration Permit
VIO-CE19070593_1 Violation-BLD Hearing
CE19070593 Building Code Case
VIO-CE18080906_1 Violation-CODE Hearing
CE18080906 Code Case
VIO-CE17090007_1 Violation-CODE Hearing
CE17090007 Code Case
VIO-CE17021921_1 Violation-CODE Hearing
CE17021921 Code Case
AB-0074291 Resident/Business Alarm Registration
PM-10010918 Fence Permit
PM-09050290 Plumbing Meter Install Permit
PM-09040550 Plumbing Irrigation Permit
PM-09030812 Storage Tank Permit
PM-09020613 Residential Paving Permit
PM-08101716 Electrical 30 Day Temp For Test
PM-08061281 Electrical Burglar Alarm
PM-08052314 Mechanical HVAC New Install Permit
PM-08050707 Electrical Low Voltage Permit
PM-07091947 Re-Roof Permit
PM-07032279 Plumbing Residential Permit
PM-07032002 Electrical Residential Permit
PM-07030569 Fence Permit
PM-07030566 Residential Paving Permit
PM-07030565 Electrical Residential Permit
PM-07030564 Plumbing Residential Permit
PM-07030561 Residential Pool-Spa-Fountain Permit
PM-07021236 Electrical Residential Permit
PM-07010992 Residential Demolition Permit
PM-06120748 Plumbing Sewer Cap Permit
PM-05041574 Residential New Construction Permit



Contact Organization Name Status Balance Opened Date Expiration Date Street #
Open 0 11/7/2019 2600

AV ELECTRICAL SERVICE Complete 0 7/15/2019 3/23/2020 2600
MEEHAN,AMANDA Complete 0 7/15/2019 3/23/2020 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Open 0 7/8/2019 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complied 0 7/8/2019 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Closed 0 8/13/2018 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Closed 0 8/13/2018 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Closed 0 9/1/2017 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Closed 0 9/1/2017 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Closed 0 2/28/2017 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Closed 0 2/28/2017 2600
KOOPMANS SIETSE J Active 0 8/2/2010 1/1/2020 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 1/19/2010 1/5/2011 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 5/5/2009 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 4/8/2009 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 3/11/2009 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 2/9/2009 8/24/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 10/28/2008 4/28/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 6/16/2008 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 5/28/2008 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 5/9/2008 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 9/28/2007 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 3/26/2007 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 3/22/2007 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Void 86.92 3/7/2007 8/17/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 3/7/2007 8/17/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 3/7/2007 8/17/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 3/7/2007 8/17/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 3/7/2007 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 2/15/2007 11/2/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 1/12/2007 8/16/2009 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 12/8/2006 6/6/2007 2600
KOOPMANS,SIETSE J Complete 0 4/20/2005 11/2/2009 2600



Dir Street Name Type Street Suffix Unit # First Name Last Name Created By
SE 21 ST Harold Lovell MARIAR
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J murrl
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J murrl
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J masur
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J masur
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J wooda
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J wooda
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J bluef
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J bluef
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J cahid
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J cahid
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS SIETSE J
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J walsp
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J larsn
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J weill
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J girad
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J nickc
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J larsn
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J larsn
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J nickc
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J murrl
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J walsp
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J girad
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J girad
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J greec
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J greec
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J greec
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J greec
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J greec
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J girad
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J jageg
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J girad
SE 21 ST KOOPMANS,SIETSE J woznt



Record ID Parcel #
19CAP-00000-00T9D 5.04213E+11
19HIS-00000-0GNCK 5.04213E+11
19HIS-00000-0GNCJ 5.04213E+11
19HIS-00000-0KBB4 5.04213E+11
19HIS-00000-049L9 5.04213E+11
18HIS-00000-0JQG2 5.04213E+11
18HIS-00000-03S3R 5.04213E+11
17HIS-00000-0J2KA 5.04213E+11
17HIS-00000-038IR 5.04213E+11
17HIS-00000-0IVHJ 5.04213E+11
17HIS-00000-02XWM 5.04213E+11
10HIS-00000-00A5O 5.04213E+11
10HIS-00000-0BCP0 5.04213E+11
09HIS-00000-0ANZ2 5.04213E+11
09HIS-00000-0AK08 5.04213E+11
09HIS-00000-0AKTB 5.04213E+11
09HIS-00000-0ATYG 5.04213E+11
08HIS-00000-0AI5Z 5.04213E+11
08HIS-00000-0A6DQ 5.04213E+11
08HIS-00000-0A76E 5.04213E+11
08HIS-00000-0A8B7 5.04213E+11
07HIS-00000-09ZB9 5.04213E+11
07HIS-00000-09LIM 5.04213E+11
07HIS-00000-09IHI 5.04213E+11
07HIS-00000-09H8A 5.04213E+11
07HIS-00000-09H87 5.04213E+11
07HIS-00000-09H86 5.04213E+11
07HIS-00000-09H85 5.04213E+11
07HIS-00000-09H82 5.04213E+11
07HIS-00000-09HRE 5.04213E+11
07HIS-00000-09T5R 5.04213E+11
06HIS-00000-09U9W 5.04213E+11
05HIS-00000-089SD 5.04213E+11

































EXHIBIT A 

 

PUBLIC 

IN FAVOR/ 

OBJECTION 

LETTER (S) 


































































	Mail Notice & Tax Map
	PLN-BOA-19110002_Public Notice
	PLN-BOA-19110002LocMap

	PLN-BOA-19110002_Signs_2
	PLN-BOA-19110002_Application
	PLN-BOA-19110002_Notice list
	Code Sec 47-5.31
	Permits1
	capSearchList20191127

	PLN-BOA-19110002_Tax Map
	BWS - Nov 2019 Meeting Minutes
	Diagram of Opposition to Variance
	PLN-BOA-19110002_Current Survey
	Site Plan
	Survey
	Property MLS History Report for 2600 SE 21 St FTL (003)
	PLN-BOA-19110002_Color photos
	BOA 02 Affidavit Pics 2600SE21St
	Cover Sheet
	PLN-BOA-19110002_letter authority to speak
	PLN-BOA-19110002_Narrative
	30 Petitions Opposed to Variance 19110002

